1
ER Series
NEMA 4, 4X, 7
Electric Actuators
Maximum 14040 in-lbs
Features
• ISO / DIN valve interface
• Mounting in any position

140 14040 58 100% 24 VAC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC
Sample Ordering Schematic
How to Order
Series Size Closing Time NEMA Motor Option4
ER 1 2.5 4 115 0
Notes:
1. See Technical Specifications (pp 2-5) for additional information on permissible actuator size, closing time, motor duty and motor voltage combinations
2. Cycle times are for nominal voltage and 60 Hz. Reduced voltage (for example, 110 VAC instead of 115 VAC, or 220 VAC instead of 230 VAC), and / or
reduced frequency (for example, 50 Hz) can substantially increase closing times
3. Closing time / motor voltage specified determines motor duty
4. See Available Options (p 6) for option descriptions and ordering schematic codes
5. ER 115 VAC motor rated 75% duty for non-CSA certified applications
8
ER Series Electric Actuators
Allow 2.5 (64mm) for
Cover Removal
The ER1 supplied with positioner normally uses the ER2 regular housing
(Fig. 2 or 4) with a F03 bolt pattern and a 14 mm (F05) stem hole. If a 9
mm (F03) stem hole is required, the ER1 housing is used with a separate
attached enclosure for the positioner.
CSA Certified NEMA 4 (except 115 VAC 75% duty)
CSA Certified NEMA 4, 7, 9
Figure 1 — ER1 NEMA 4 Figure 2 — ER1 NEMA 7
NEMA 4: To override, remove
beacon, rotate w/0.25" wrench
NEMA 7: Omit beacon & manual
override
0.9
(22)
4.7
(120)
0.39
(9,9)
1.3
(33)
(1) 0.50-14 NPT
Conduit Entry
4.1
(105)
0.356
 (9,00) star
(4) 10-24 UNC x 0.44 DP
on 1.417 B.C. {F03} (Std)
(4) 0.25-20 UNC x 0.44 DP
on 1.968 B.C. {F05}
2.4
(61)
Optional 2nd
Conduit Entry
Allow 2.5 (64mm) for
Cover Removal
6.4
(164)
4.9 (126)
3.1
(79)
Optional 2nd
Conduit Entry
1.3
(34)
2.3
(57)
5.6
(143)
(1) 0.50-14 NPT
Conduit Entry
0.354 (9)
x 0.39 (9.9) Dp. Star
6.9